

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECTS : 050-292, 050W-292, 050-292, 050W-292, 046-292, 081-292 & 048-291

PCN : I39G, I39M, I39N, I39H, I39J, I39K & I39L

COUNTIES : Bon Homme, Hutchinson, Union & Yankton

TYPE OF WORK : Pipe and Erosion Repair

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$72,282.40

LETTING DATE : 04/01/2014

Page 1 of 2

BIDDERS				Vanderpol Dragline 1001 Hot Rod Road Mitchell, SD 57301		Pollman Excavation, Inc Box 424 Wakonda, SD 57073		L A Carlson Contracting, Inc. 20984 C-43 Merrill, IA 51038-8674		Smith & Smith Construction 27083 Kerslake Pl. Tea, SD 57064	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	3400.00	LUMP SUM	9000.00	LUMP SUM	10000.00	LUMP SUM	12250.00
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	56	10.00	560.00	21.00	1176.00	50.00	2800.00	20.00	1120.00
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2	100.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	65.00	130.00	250.00	500.00
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	202	12.00	2424.00	29.00	5858.00	30.00	6060.00	25.00	5050.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	25	100.00	2500.00	210.00	5250.00	250.00	6250.00	250.00	6250.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	20	25.00	500.00	40.00	800.00	25.00	500.00	35.00	700.00
450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	6	37.00	222.00	30.00	180.00	40.00	240.00	25.00	150.00
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	6	25.00	150.00	80.00	480.00	30.00	180.00	100.00	600.00
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	460.00	460.00	1200.00	1200.00	500.00	500.00	475.00	475.00
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	180.00	180.00	325.00	325.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	50	26.00	1300.00	20.50	1025.00	30.00	1500.00	25.00	1250.00
450E4780	30" CMP, Install	Ft	50	23.00	1150.00	38.00	1900.00	15.00	750.00	40.00	2000.00
450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	250.00	250.00	175.00	175.00	200.00	200.00	175.00	175.00
450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1	220.00	220.00	175.00	175.00	150.00	150.00	240.00	240.00
450E8600	Flap Gate	Each	1	1790.00	1790.00	2670.00	2670.00	2500.00	2500.00	3500.00	3500.00
450E9000	Reset Pipe	Ft	202	50.00	10100.00	43.00	8686.00	50.00	10100.00	65.00	13130.00
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	25	400.00	10000.00	300.00	7500.00	350.00	8750.00	400.00	10000.00
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	48	23.55	1130.40	23.55	1130.40	23.55	1130.40	23.55	1130.40
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	238	2.40	571.20	2.00	476.00	1.00	238.00	2.50	595.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2000.00	LUMP SUM	1800.00	LUMP SUM	1700.00	LUMP SUM	5000.00
700E0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	35	37.35	1307.25	50.00	1750.00	50.00	1750.00	75.00	2625.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	3500.00	LUMP SUM	5800.00	LUMP SUM	3000.00	LUMP SUM	1500.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	200	4.00	800.00	9.00	1800.00	4.00	800.00	10.00	2000.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	37	5.00	185.00	5.00	185.00	10.00	370.00	10.00	370.00
TOTALS				44899.85		59741.40		59848.40		70860.40	

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

TYPE OF WORK : Pipe and Erosion Repair

Page 2 of 2

BIDDERS				BX Civil & Construction P.O. Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022-0187		K & L Construction, Inc. 501 S Ridge Rd Sergeant Bluff, IA 51054		Kalb Construction 46157 265th St. Hartford, SD 57033		NO BID RETURNED	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		BATES CONSTRUCTION BOB LAW INC CRETEX CONCRETE, WEST CRETEX CONCRETE, WEST, RC FEIMER CONSTRUCTION FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION HANCOCK CONC PRODUCTS JEFF MILLER KRIECH CONSTRUCTION KRUEGER EXC & PAVING METRO CONSTRUCTION NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST NORTHERN PLAINS CONST OBAN CONSTRUCTION ROUNDS CONSTRUCTION RUNGE ENTERPRISES SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION SOUKUP CONSTRUCTION T & R CONTRACTING TOTAL TILLING GRANGAARD CONST	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	11800.00	LUMP SUM	12000.00				
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	56	28.00	1568.00	40.00	2240.00				
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2	285.00	570.00	225.00	450.00				
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	202	28.00	5656.00	55.00	11110.00				
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	25	285.00	7125.00	350.00	8750.00				
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	20	46.00	920.00	25.00	500.00				
450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	6	69.00	414.00	55.00	330.00				
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	6	48.00	288.00	125.00	750.00				
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	600.00	600.00	529.00	529.00				
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	285.00	285.00	450.00	450.00				
450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	50	27.00	1350.00	47.00	2350.00				
450E4780	30" CMP, Install	Ft	50	38.00	1900.00	60.00	3000.00				
450E5219	30" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	750.00	750.00	400.00	400.00				
450E5220	30" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1	650.00	650.00	400.00	400.00				
450E8600	Flap Gate	Each	1	2500.00	2500.00	4500.00	4500.00				
450E9000	Reset Pipe	Ft	202	60.00	12120.00	150.00	30300.00				
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	25	375.00	9375.00	250.00	6250.00				
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	48	23.55	1130.40	23.55	1130.40				
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	238	4.00	952.00	5.00	1190.00				
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2500.00	LUMP SUM	2500.00				
700E0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	35	64.00	2240.00	40.00	1400.00				
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	9000.00	LUMP SUM	7500.00				
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	200	6.00	1200.00	8.00	1600.00				
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	37	4.50	166.50	3.00	111.00				
</											